

No. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ANDREW HARGETT, JR.,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Kelly Margolis Dagger
Counsel of Record
Paul K. Sun, Jr.
Ellis & Winters LLP
Post Office Box 33550
Raleigh, North Carolina 27636
(919) 865-7000
Counsel for Petitioner
Andrew Hargett, Jr.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
CITATION OF PRIOR OPINION	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
MANNER IN WHICH THE FEDERAL QUESTION WAS RAISED AND DECIDED BELOW	18
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	18
DISCUSSION	18
THE DISTRICT COURT'S REFUSAL TO APPLY THE EXCLUSIONARY RULE EFFECTIVELY DENIED MR. HARGETT HIS FOURTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	18
A. The CSLI Was Obtained In Violation Of The Fourth Amendment ..	19
B. Without The Illegally Obtained CSLI, Officers Did Not Have A Basis To Stop And Arrest Mr. Hargett.	22
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25
APPENDIX:	
A. Opinion, U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit, issued 21 January 2020.	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Carpenter v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2206 (2018)	14, 14, 16, 19, 21
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983)	20
<i>Poe v. Ullman</i> , 367 U.S. 497 (1961)	21
<i>United States v. Chavez</i> , 894 F.3d 593 (4th Cir. 2018)	21
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012)	19
<i>United States v. Lalor</i> , 996 F.2d 1578, 1581 (4th Cir. 1993)	21
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	15
<i>United States v. Wilhelm</i> , 80 F.3d 116 (4th Cir. 1996)	20

Constitutional provision

U.S. Const. amend IV	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------	---------------

Statutes and Rules

18 U.S.C. § 922	1, 14
18 U.S.C. § 924	1, 13, 14
21 U.S.C. § 802(44)	14
21 U.S.C. § 841	1, 13
21 U.S.C. § 851	13, 14
28 U.S.C. § 1254	1
S. Ct. R. 10.	18
S. Ct. R. 13	1
